

October 4, 2010

Mr. Felix Benavides, P.E.
City Engineer
City of Pflugerville
100 East Main Street, Ste. 200
Pflugerville, Texas 78691

Sent Via: Courier

Re: Pflugerville Parkway Transmission Main
Recommendation of Award

Dear Mr. Benavides,

On September 30, 2010, bids were received and opened at 100 East Main Street, Pflugerville, Texas, for the Pflugerville Parkway Transmission Main project. Ten bids were received as shown in the summary tabulation below. A detailed tabulation of the unit price items is attached to this letter.

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Bid Amount</u>
Cash Construction Company, Inc.	\$528,368.00
Central Road & Utility	\$578,589.70
KIVA, Inc.	\$594,695.00
Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$608,560.00
Chasco Constructors	\$616,544.50
Santa Clara Construction, Ltd.	\$623,272.50
Lewis Contractors, Inc.	\$633,325.00
Austin Engineering Co., Inc.	\$635,991.25
Keystone Construction, Inc.	\$652,490.00
FT Woods Construction	\$711,221.11

The low bidder was Cash Construction Company, Inc. We have reviewed the Statement of Bidder's Experience submitted, and Cash Construction Company, Inc. has successfully completed numerous water and wastewater projects, including two recently on which K Friese & Associates, Inc. was the Engineer of Record. We believe Cash Construction Company, Inc. has the experience and capacity to complete the Pflugerville Parkway Transmission Main project within the timeframe in the contract. We therefore recommend that the Pflugerville Parkway Transmission Main contract be awarded to Cash Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of \$528,368.00.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,



Thomas M. Owens, P.E.
Project Manager

Attachment



BID TABULATION
Pflugerville Parkway Transmission Main
September 30, 2010

Item	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Cash Construction Company, Inc.		Central Road & Utility		KIVA, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
CIP11-1	Trench Safety Plan	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
CIP11-2	Trench Safety Plan Implementation	LF	4,305	\$0.50	\$2,152.50	\$0.80	\$3,444.00	\$1.00	\$4,305.00
CIP15-1	Project Signs	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$309.00	\$618.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
G1-1	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	MO	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,339.00	\$4,017.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
G2-1	Site Preparation	AC	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,985.20	\$19,940.80	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
G6-1	Silt Fence for Erosion Control	LF	4,610	\$2.00	\$9,220.00	\$1.70	\$7,837.00	\$2.00	\$9,220.00
G6-2	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$772.50	\$3,862.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
G6-3	Rock Berm	LF	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
G6-4	Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$77.30	\$231.90	\$60.00	\$180.00
G6-5	Tree Protection - Chain Link Fence	LF	45	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$2.40	\$108.00	\$3.00	\$135.00
G7-1	Restoration and Revegetation	AC	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,579.30	\$14,317.20	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
G7-2	Soil Retention Blanket, Class 2, Type F	SY	370	\$1.50	\$555.00	\$1.60	\$592.00	\$6.00	\$2,220.00
C4-1	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	150	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.40	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
C5-1	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	730	\$6.00	\$4,380.00	\$6.20	\$4,526.00	\$4.00	\$2,920.00
SD1-1	HMAC Pavement	SY	235	\$70.00	\$16,450.00	\$20.60	\$4,841.00	\$30.00	\$7,050.00
SD5-1	Temporary and Permanent Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,586.60	\$4,586.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
W1-1	Pipe, 16-inch Ductile Iron, Class 250 (all depths), including fittings, specials, excavation, backfill, testing, and disinfection	LF	2,920	\$55.00	\$160,600.00	\$48.50	\$141,620.00	\$60.00	\$175,200.00
W1-2	Pipe, Factory Restrained 16-inch Ductile Iron, Class 250 (all depths), including fittings, specials, excavation, backfill, testing, and disinfection	LF	1,490	\$66.00	\$98,340.00	\$76.10	\$113,389.00	\$80.00	\$119,200.00
W2-1	2-inch Service Connection with Meter Box	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,753.10	\$1,753.10	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
W3-1	16-inch Gate Valve	EA	12	\$5,300.00	\$63,600.00	\$6,467.40	\$77,608.80	\$6,000.00	\$72,000.00
W3-2	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$4,238.80	\$59,343.20	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00
W3-3	2-inch Combination Air Valve, including valve, vault, fittings, and piping	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,966.40	\$5,932.80	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
W3-4	18-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,806.70	\$4,806.70	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
W4-2	Boring and Jacking 30-inch Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	105	\$370.00	\$38,850.00	\$359.40	\$37,737.00	\$285.00	\$29,925.00
MISC-1	Connection to Existing 30-inch Waterline	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,104.60	\$4,104.60	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
MISC-2	Connection to Existing 12-inch Waterline	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,001.60	\$2,001.60	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
MISC-3	Concrete Trench Cap	LF	125	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$27.80	\$3,475.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
MISC-3	Polihole and Locate Existing Waterlines	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,606.90	\$3,606.90	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
MISC-4	Temporary Barbed Wire Fence	LF	2,865	\$3.00	\$8,595.00	\$4.40	\$12,606.00	\$5.00	\$14,325.00
MISC-5	Remove, Stockpile, and Replace Existing Barbed Wire Fence	LF	900	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.10	\$5,490.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
MISC-6	Construction Staking	LF	4,410	\$1.00	\$4,410.00	\$1.30	\$5,733.00	\$1.50	\$6,615.00
MISC-7	Remove, Stockpile, and Replace Existing Light Pole	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
MISC-8	Remove and Replace Existing Rock Berm	LF	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.90	\$618.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
MISC-9	Total Mobilization Payment	LS	1	\$9,600.50	\$9,600.50	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	TOTAL BID				\$528,368.00		\$578,589.70		\$594,695.00

Highlighted cell indicates corrected value

BID TABULATION
Pflugerville Parkway Transmission Main
September 30, 2010

Item	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Joe Bland Construction, L.P.		Chasco Constructors		Santa Clara Construction, Ltd.	
				Addendum 1 Acknowledgment	Total Price	Addendum 1 Acknowledgment	Total Price	Addendum 1 Acknowledgment	Total Price
CIP11-1	Trench Safety Plan	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
CIP11-2	Trench Safety Plan Implementation	LF	4,305	\$1.00	\$4,305.00	\$2.25	\$9,686.25	\$1.00	\$4,305.00
CIP15-1	Project Signs	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
G1-1	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	MO	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00
G2-1	Site Preparation	AC	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
G6-1	Sill Fence for Erosion Control	LF	4,610	\$2.00	\$9,220.00	\$1.35	\$6,223.50	\$2.00	\$9,220.00
G6-2	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
G6-3	Rock Berm	LF	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
G6-4	Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
G6-5	Tree Protection - Chain Link Fence	LF	45	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$135.00
G7-1	Restoration and Revegetation	AC	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
G7-2	Soil Retention Blanket, Class 2, Type F	SY	370	\$5.50	\$2,035.00	\$1.15	\$425.50	\$1.00	\$370.00
C4-1	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
C5-1	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	730	\$8.00	\$5,840.00	\$5.50	\$4,015.00	\$5.00	\$3,650.00
SD1-1	HIMAC Pavement	SY	235	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	\$54.00	\$12,690.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00
SD5-1	Temporary and Permanent Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
W1-1	Pipe, 16-inch Ductile Iron, Class 250 (all depths), including fittings, specials, excavation, backfill, testing and disinfection	LF	2,920	\$62.00	\$181,040.00	\$61.00	\$178,120.00	\$69.00	\$201,480.00
W1-2	Pipe, Factory Restrained 16-inch Ductile Iron, Class 250 (all depths), including fittings, specials, excavation, backfill, testing, and disinfection	LF	1,490	\$80.00	\$119,200.00	\$88.00	\$131,120.00	\$79.00	\$117,710.00
W2-1	2-inch Service Connection with Meter Box	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
W3-1	16-inch Gate Valve	EA	12	\$5,600.00	\$67,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$69,600.00
W3-2	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$47,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$58,800.00
W3-3	2-inch Combination Air Valve, including valve, vault, fittings, and piping	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
W3-4	18-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
W4-2	Boring and Jacking 30-inch Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	105	\$425.00	\$44,625.00	\$475.00	\$49,875.00	\$359.00	\$37,695.00
MISC-1	Connection to Existing 30-inch Waterline	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
MISC-2	Connection to Existing 12-inch Waterline	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
MISC-3	Concrete Trench Cap	LF	125	\$16.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
MISC-3	Polihole and Locate Existing Waterlines	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
MISC-4	Temporary Barbed Wire Fence	LF	2,865	\$5.00	\$14,325.00	\$2.45	\$7,019.25	\$3.50	\$10,027.50
MISC-5	Remove, Stockpile, and Replace Existing Barbed Wire Fence	LF	900	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$3.75	\$3,375.00	\$2.30	\$2,070.00
MISC-6	Construction Staking	LF	4,410	\$1.00	\$4,410.00	\$1.00	\$4,410.00	\$1.00	\$4,410.00
MISC-7	Remove, Stockpile, and Replace Existing Light Pole	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
MISC-8	Remove and Replace Existing Rock Berm	LF	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$16.50	\$330.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
MISC-9	Total Mobilization Payment	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
				\$608,560.00	\$608,560.00	\$616,544.50	\$616,544.50	\$623,272.50	\$623,272.50

Highlighted cell indicates corrected value

BID TABULATION
Pflugerville Parkway Transmission Main
September 30, 2010

Item	Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Lewis Contractors, Inc.		Austin Engineering Co., Inc.		Keystone Construction, Inc.	
				Addendum 1 Acknowledgment	Total Price	Addendum 1 Acknowledgment	Total Price	Addendum 1 Acknowledgment	Total Price
CIP11-1	Trench Safety Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
CIP11-2	Trench Safety Plan Implementation	LF	4,305	\$1.00	\$4,305.00	\$1.00	\$4,305.00	\$1.00	\$4,305.00
CIP15-1	Project Signs	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
G1-1	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	MO	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$760.00	\$2,280.00
G2-1	Site Preparation	AC	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
G6-1	Silt Fence for Erosion Control	LF	4,610	\$2.00	\$9,220.00	\$1.60	\$7,376.00	\$2.00	\$9,220.00
G6-2	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
G6-3	Rock Berm	LF	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
G6-4	Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
G6-5	Tree Protection - Chain Link Fence	LF	45	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.80	\$171.00
G7-1	Restoration and Revegetation	AC	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$5,360.00
G7-2	Soil Retention Blanket, Class 2, Type F	SY	370	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.30	\$481.00	\$7.00	\$2,590.00
C4-1	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	150	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00
C5-1	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	730	\$6.00	\$4,380.00	\$9.00	\$6,570.00	\$5.00	\$3,650.00
SD1-1	HIMAC Pavement	SY	235	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	\$14.00	\$3,290.00
SD5-1	Temporary and Permanent Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00
W1-1	Pipe, 16-inch Ductile Iron, Class 250 (all depths), including fittings, specials, excavation, backfill, testing, and disinfection	LF	2,920	\$63.00	\$183,960.00	\$70.00	\$204,400.00	\$71.00	\$207,320.00
W1-2	Pipe, Factory Restrained 16-inch Ductile Iron, Class 250 (all depths), including fittings, specials, excavation, backfill, testing, and disinfection	LF	1,490	\$84.00	\$125,160.00	\$99.00	\$147,510.00	\$100.00	\$149,000.00
W2-1	2-inch Service Connection with Meter Box	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00
W3-1	16-inch Gate Valve	EA	12	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$61,200.00	\$5,760.00	\$69,120.00
W3-2	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	\$4,300.00	\$60,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$48,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00
W3-3	2-inch Combination Air Valve, including valve, vault, fittings, and piping	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,980.00	\$5,960.00	\$3,380.00	\$6,760.00
W3-4	18-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
W4-2	Boring and Jacking 30-inch Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	105	\$425.00	\$44,625.00	\$410.00	\$43,050.00	\$410.00	\$43,050.00
MISC-1	Connection to Existing 30-inch Waterline	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
MISC-2	Connection to Existing 12-inch Waterline	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
MISC-3	Concrete Trench Cap	LF	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$26.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
MISC-3	Pothole and Locate Existing Waterlines	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
MISC-4	Temporary Barbed Wire Fence	LF	2,865	\$3.00	\$8,595.00	\$2.75	\$7,878.75	\$2.00	\$5,730.00
MISC-5	Remove, Stockpile, and Replace Existing Barbed Wire Fence	LF	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.50	\$4,050.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
MISC-6	Construction Staking	LF	4,410	\$2.00	\$8,820.00	\$1.05	\$4,630.50	\$1.40	\$6,174.00
MISC-7	Remove, Stockpile, and Replace Existing Light Pole	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
MISC-8	Remove and Replace Existing Rock Berm	LF	20	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
MISC-9	Total Mobilization Payment	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
TOTAL BID					\$633,325.00		\$635,991.25		\$652,490.00

Highlighted cell indicates corrected value

BID TABULATION
Pflugerville Parkway Transmission Main
September 30, 2010

Item		Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
FT Woods Construction						
F.O. Box 122						
Georgetown, Texas 78627						
(512) 930-2607						
Addendum 1 Acknowledgment					Y	
Bid Bond Attached					Y	
Bidder's Qualifications					Y	
CIP11-1	Trench Safety Plan	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
CIP11-2	Trench Safety Plan Implementation	LF	4,305	\$1.00	\$4,305.00	
CIP15-1	Project Signs	EA	2	\$380.00	\$760.00	
G1-1	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	MO	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
G2-1	Site Preparation	AC	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	
G6-1	Silt Fence for Erosion Control	LF	4,610	\$1.75	\$8,067.50	
G6-2	Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
G6-3	Rock Berm	LF	40	\$17.00	\$680.00	
G6-4	Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$70.00	\$210.00	
G6-5	Tree Protection - Chain Link Fence	LF	45	\$2.25	\$101.25	
G7-1	Restoration and Revegetation	AC	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	
G7-2	Soil Retention Blanket, Class 2, Type F	SY	370	\$1.00	\$370.00	
C4-1	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	
C5-1	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	730	\$6.50	\$4,745.00	
SD1-1	HMAC Pavement	SY	235	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	
SD5-1	Temporary and Permanent Pavement Marking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
W1-1	Pipe, 16-inch Ductile Iron, Class 250 (all depths), including fittings, specials, excavation, backfill, testing and disinfection	LF	2,920	\$70.00	\$204,400.00	
W1-2	Pipe, Factory Restrained 16-inch Ductile Iron, Class 250 (all depths), including fittings, specials, excavation, backfill, testing, and disinfection	LF	1,490	\$128.00	\$190,720.00	
W2-1	2-inch Service Connection with Meter Box	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
W3-1	16-inch Gate Valve	EA	12	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	
W3-2	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	14	\$3,200.00	\$44,800.00	
W3-3	2-inch Combination Air Valve, including valve, vault, fittings, and piping	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
W3-4	18-inch x 6-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
W4-2	Boring and Jacking 30-inch Steel Encasement Pipe	LF	105	\$370.00	\$38,850.00	
MISC-1	Connection to Existing 30-inch Waterline	LS	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	
MISC-2	Connection to Existing 12-inch Waterline	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
MISC-3	Concrete Trench Cap	LF	125	\$24.00	\$3,000.00	
MISC-3	Pothole and Locate Existing Waterlines	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
MISC-4	Temporary Barbed Wire Fence	LF	2,865	\$4.50	\$12,892.50	
MISC-5	Remove, Stockpile, and Replace Existing Barbed Wire Fence	LF	900	\$6.25	\$5,625.00	
MISC-6	Construction Staking	LF	4,410	\$1.20	\$5,292.00	
MISC-7	Remove, Stockpile, and Replace Existing Light Pole	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
MISC-8	Remove and Replace Existing Rock Berm	LF	20	\$23.00	\$460.00	
MISC-9	Total Mobilization Payment	LS	1	\$41,842.86	\$41,842.86	
TOTAL BID					\$711,221.11	

Highlighted cell indicates corrected value